:H \$65.00 52488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM655644

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LG BI, LLC		04/29/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CityCenter Land, LLC	
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5248857	ALIBI ULTRA LOUNGE
Registration Number:	5248856	ALIBI ULTRA LOUNGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7029498200

Email: pto@lewisroca.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. McCue

Address Line 1: Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie, LLP Address Line 2: 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145743-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. McCue
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. McCue/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Mark (Alibi) 2019#page1.tif source=Assignment of Mark (Alibi) 2019#page2.tif

source=Assignment of Mark (Alibi) 2019#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, LG BI, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the service mark identified in Schedule A annexed hereto, with or without the associated design, and including the cited registration and any associated common law rights (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, CityCenter Land, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignee"), is acquiring substantially all of Assignor's business and goodwill appurtenant to the Mark, and Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for all past, present, and future third-party infringements, if any.

Assignor agrees to execute additional confirmatory assignments of the Mark and such similar documents as may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of vesting in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

This Assignment of Mark may be executed in counterparts, which, when taken together shall be deemed a fully executed Assignment of Mark. Execution with electronic signatures shall be deemed originals for all purposes hereof.

[No further text on this page, signature page follows]

ACTIVE 42807451v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment of Mark to be duly executed as of the 2 day of April, 2019.

LGBILLC

Name:

Title:

CITYCENTER LAND, LLC

Name: Bruce Aguilera
Title: Authorized Representative



[Signature Page to Assignment of Mark (Alibi)]

SCHEDULE A

THE MARK

ALIBI ULTRA LOUNGE

Reg. No. 5248857

For Class 43: "bar services, restaurant services"

Reg. No. 5248856



ACTIVE 42807451v4

RECORDED: 06/23/2021